Adjusted - revised (3)  $   354  $   63 17.8%  $   320  $   81 25.3%

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2016

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2015

29

Q2 Services Revenue Breakdown

Note: The above table excludes intercompany revenue.

% CC %

(in millions) 2016 2015 Change Change

Business Process Outsourcing 1,630$   1,693$   (4%) (3%)

Document Outsourcing 840   833   1% 2%

Total Revenue - Services 2,470$   2,526$   (2%) (1%)

Three Months Ended June 30,

(1) See “Non-GAAP Financial Measures” section for an explanation of the Non-GAAP financial measures.

30

Q2 Adjusted Key Financial Ratios

2016 2015 2016 2015

Total Gross Margin 31.2% 31.1% 0.1 pts. 31.4% 31.2% 0.2 pts.

RD&E as a % of Revenue 2.9% 3.1% 0.2 pts. 2.8% 3.1% 0.3 pts.

SAG as a % of Revenue 19.7% 19.7% - pts. 19.3% 19.6% 0.3 pts.

B/(W) B/(W)

Three Months Ended June 30,

Reported Adjusted (1)

31

Q2 Gross Margin, RD&E and SAG Reconciliation

(1) Revenue and costs from continuing operations.

(in millions)

As

Reported(1)

 Non-service

retirement-

related costs Adjusted

As

Reported(1)

 Non-service

retirement-

related costs Adjusted

Gross Profit 1,367$   12$   1,379$   1,426$   4$   1,430$

RD&E 128   (6)   122   142   (1)   141

SAG 862   (14)   848   906   (5)   901

Gross Margin 31.2% 31.4% 31.1% 31.2%

RD&E as % of Revenue 2.9% 2.8% 3.1% 3.1%

SAG as % of Revenue 19.7% 19.3% 19.7% 19.6%

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2016

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2015

©2016 Xerox Corporation. All rights reserved. Xerox®, Xerox and Design® and Conduent are trademarks of Xerox Corporation in the United States and/or other countries.